St. John’s Ev. Lutheran Church -- Hancock, MN

July

2015

“I urge ... that requests, prayers, intercession and thanksgiving be made for everyone — for kings and all those in authority” (1 Timothy 2:1 NIV).

Sunday

Monday | Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Church Cleaners: Dave & Phyllis Joos;
Gerald & Karen Hoffman

Ushers: Doug Nelson (capt.), Jason
Brown, Collin Brown, Cody Greiner,
Delroy Thielke

Weeknight Service
St. Paul’s of Morris has

Monday night service
at 7:30 pm

|

2

3

A

5 Pentecost 6 (green)

9:00am Divine Service and
the Lord's Supper
Independence Day Service

7

3

9

10

‘ Vacation Bible Schoo

1: 10:00am to Noon, July 6-10 — “Tasty Treats”

11:30am VBS

Presentation

11

(green)

1 2 Pentecost 7

9:00am Divine Service
10:00am Quarterly Voters' Meeting

*Cookbook recipe deadline*

13 14

15

16

1’7

18

(green)

T 9 Pentecost 8

9:00am Divine Service

20

22

23

24

25

(green)

2 6 Pentecost 8

10:30am Outdoor Service
at Pomme de Terre Park

11:30am Potluck Picnic

27

1:30pm Cookbook
Meeting

29

30

31




