## St. John's Ev. Lutheran Church -- Hancock, MN July 2015 "I urge ... that requests, prayers, intercession and thanksgiving be made for everyone – for kings and all those in authority" (1 Timothy 2:1 NIV).

Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
Church Cleaners: Dave & Phyllis Joos; Gerald & Karen Hoffman  Ushers: Doug Nelson (capt.), Jason Brown, Collin Brown, Cody Greiner, Delroy Thielke	St. Paul's Monday i	ht Service of Morris has night service :30 pm	1	2	3	4
5 Pentecost 6 (green)	6	7	8	9	10	11
9:00am Divine Service and	<u>Vac</u>	 ation Bible Schoo	 <u> </u> : 10:00am to Nooi	<u> </u> n, July 6-10 – "Tas	ty Treats"	
the Lord's Supper Independence Day Service					11:30am VBS Presentation	
12 Pentecost 7 (green)	13	14	15	16	17	18
9:00am Divine Service 10:00am Quarterly Voters' Meeting *Cookbook recipe deadline*						
19 Pentecost 8 (green)	20	21	22	23	24	25
9:00am Divine Service						
26 Pentecost 8 (green)	27	28	29	30	31	
10:30am Outdoor Service at Pomme de Terre Park 11:30am Potluck Picnic	1:30pm Cookbook Meeting					